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University: UNIVERSITY OF PATRAS 

Surname: MYLONI 

Name: BARBARA 

Rank: ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Faculty: ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Department: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Scientific Domain: * INTERNATIONAL HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

PhD 2002 Bradford University  School of Management TRANSFER OF HUMAN RESOURCE 
MANAGEMENT PRACTICES 

THROUGH MULTINATIONAL 
COMPANIES 

RESEARCH METHODS 
DIPLOMA 

1999 Bradford University Graduate School  

Master (MA) International 
Management 

1997 Bradford University Management Centre NATIONAL CULTURE AND ITS 
EFFECTS ON INTERNATIONAL 

MANAGEMENT 

DEGREE 1994 ECONOMICS UNIVERSITY OF 
ATHENS 

BUSINESS 
ADMINISTRATION 
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Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2014 DATE UNIVERSITY OF PATRAS PATRAS DEP 

2007 DATE HELLENIC OPEN 
UNIVERSITY 

PATRAS SEP 

2009 2013 UNIVERSITY OF AEGEAN CHIOS ADJUNCT LECTURER 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2020 Action Intent: Getting closer to 
leadership behavior in 22 

countries 

Zander, L.; Mockaitis, A.I.; 
Harzing, A.W. et al. 

Zander, L. 
(Ed.) Research 

Handbook of Global 
Leadership: Making a 

difference, Cheltenham
: Edward Elgar 

Publishing 

  

2 2019 “E-marketing and BPA 
coordination on Business 

Strategy” 

Katsonis, Ν., Sfakianakis, 
Μ., & Theoharis, D. 

International Journal 
of Internet Marketing 

and Advertising 

Vol. 13 Issue 
2 

3 2019 Organisational Performance 
and the Different Impact of 

National, Organisational 
Culture and Human Resource 

Management Practices: A 
Comparative Study Among 

Nordic Countries And Greece 

Papadionysiou, E. 45th EIBA Annual 
Conference 2019, 13-
15 December, Leeds, 

UK 

  

https://eiba2019.eiba.org/
https://eiba2019.eiba.org/
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4 2019 The Different Impact Of 
National and Organisational 
Culture on HRM Practices: A 
Comparative Study Between 
Scandinavian Countries and 

Greece 

Papadionysiou, E.  British Academy of 
Management 
Conference (BAM), 3-
5 September, 
Birmingham, UK. 

 

  

5 2018 Motivation and Job 
satisfaction: The case of call 

centres in Greece 

Despoteris, G.  International Journal 

of Decision Sciences, 

Risk and 

Management 

Vol. 8 Issue 
1, 2 

6 2018 Strategic development and 
business process automation 

networks in Greek tele-
companies 

Katsonis, Ν., Sfakianakis, 
Μ.  

Journal for 
International 
Business and 

Entrepreneurship 
Development 

Vol. 
11, no 

1 

40-52 

7 2016 INTERNATIONALISATION AND 
TRANSNATIONAL COMPANIES 

GEORGOPOULOS, Α. ATHENS: HELLENIC 
ACADEMIC BOOKS 

ASSOCIATION 

  

8 2014 Why do Managers Engage in 
Trustworthy Behavior? A 
Multilevel Cross‐Cultural 

Study in 18 Countries 

Cardona, P., Reiche, S. B., 
Lee, Y., et al. 

Personnel 
Psychology 

Vol. 67 , pp: 
61-98 

9 2013 Manager-Subordinate Trust 
Relationships in Greece 

 In Cardona, P. and 
Morley, M. (eds.) 

“Manager-
Subordinate Trust: A 
Global Perspective, 
Global HRM Series, 

Routledge Publishing, 
USA: New York. 

 pp: 38-
58 

10 2007 The effect of corporate-level 
organisational factors on the 
transfer of human resource 

management practices: 

Harzing, A.W.K and Mirza, 
H.R. 

International Journal 
of Human Resource 

Management 

Vol. 
18, 

Issue 
12,  

pp: 
2057-
2074 
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European and US MNCs and 
their Greek subsidiaries 

       

 

 

 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 2015 SYSTEM SUPPORT FOR PEOPLE WITH 
AUTISM BASED ON AN INTELLIGENT 
INFORMATION SYSTEM  

ESPA Research Team Member 

2     

3     
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4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

 
 
 
 
 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1 2009 Best Paper in OB / HRM / OT Finalist, Carolyn 
Dexter Award Nominee 

Academy of Management Annual Meeting 

2 2008 International Management Stream Award και Best Paper 
Award 

Australian and New Zealand Academy of 
Management 

3 2008 Finalist Αward Academy of Management Annual Meeting 
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4 2003 2 YEAR SCHOLARSHIP FOR POST DOCTORAL 
RESEARCH 

GREEK STATE SCHOLARSHIPS FOUNDATION  

5 2000 1,5 YEAR SCHOOLARSHIP FOR PHD RESEARCH  School of Management, University of Bradford. 

6 1996 3 YEAR SCHOOLARSHIP FOR POSTGRADUATE 
RESEARCH  

GREEK STATE SCHOLARSHIPS FOUNDATION 

7    

8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 

 

 

 


