**FORM NUM: 500.1.03** 

## **Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV**

University:	UNIVERSITY OF PATRAS
Surname:	MYLONI
Name:	BARBARA
Rank:	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
Faculty:	ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Department:	BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Scientific Domain: *	INTERNATIONAL HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

<sup>\*</sup> Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title
PhD	2002	Bradford University	School of Management	TRANSFER OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PRACTICES THROUGH MULTINATIONAL COMPANIES
RESEARCH METHODS DIPLOMA	1999	Bradford University	<u>Graduate School</u>	
Master (MA) International Management	1997	Bradford University	Management Centre	NATIONAL CULTURE AND ITS EFFECTS ON INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT
DEGREE	1994	ECONOMICS UNIVERSITY OF ATHENS	BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of emplo	Period of employment		Logotion	D = -1(1		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
2014	DATE	UNIVERSITY OF PATRAS	PATRAS	DEP		
2007	DATE	HELLENIC OPEN UNIVERSITY	PATRAS	SEP		
2009	2013	UNIVERSITY OF AEGEAN	CHIOS	ADJUNCT LECTURER		

Key <u>refereed</u> jou	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)							
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages		
1	2020	Action Intent: Getting closer to leadership behavior in 22 countries	Zander, L.; Mockaitis, A.I.; Harzing, A.W. et al.	Zander, L. (Ed.) Research Handbook of Global Leadership: Making a difference, Cheltenham : Edward Elgar Publishing				
2	2019	"E-marketing and BPA coordination on Business Strategy"	Katsonis, N., Sfakianakis, M., & Theoharis, D.	International Journal of Internet Marketing and Advertising	Vol. 13	Issue 2		
3	2019	Organisational Performance and the Different Impact of National, Organisational Culture and Human Resource Management Practices: A Comparative Study Among Nordic Countries And Greece	Papadionysiou, E.	45th EIBA Annual Conference 2019, 13- 15 December, Leeds, UK				

4	2019	The Different Impact Of National and Organisational Culture on HRM Practices: A Comparative Study Between Scandinavian Countries and Greece	Papadionysiou, E.	British Academy of Management Conference (BAM), 3-5 September, Birmingham, UK.		
5	2018	Motivation and Job satisfaction: The case of call centres in Greece	Despoteris, G.	International Journal of Decision Sciences, Risk and Management	Vol. 8	Issue 1, 2
6	2018	Strategic development and business process automation networks in Greek telecompanies	Katsonis, N., Sfakianakis, M.	Journal for International Business and Entrepreneurship Development	Vol. 11, no 1	40-52
7	2016	INTERNATIONALISATION AND TRANSNATIONAL COMPANIES	GEORGOPOULOS, A.	ATHENS: HELLENIC ACADEMIC BOOKS ASSOCIATION		
8	2014	Why do Managers Engage in Trustworthy Behavior? A Multilevel Cross-Cultural Study in 18 Countries	Cardona, P., Reiche, S. B., Lee, Y., et al.	Personnel Psychology	Vol. 67	, pp: 61-98
9	2013	Manager-Subordinate Trust Relationships in Greece		In Cardona, P. and Morley, M. (eds.) "Manager- Subordinate Trust: A Global Perspective, Global HRM Series, Routledge Publishing, USA: New York.		pp: 38- 58
10	2007	The effect of corporate-level organisational factors on the transfer of human resource management practices:	Harzing, A.W.K and Mirza, H.R.	International Journal of Human Resource Management	Vol. 18, Issue 12,	pp: 2057- 2074

European and US M their Greek subsid		

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)				
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

<sup>\*</sup>Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	2015	SYSTEM SUPPORT FOR PEOPLE WITH AUTISM BASED ON AN INTELLIGENT INFORMATION SYSTEM	ESPA	Research Team Member		
2						
3						

4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		

\*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent				
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities	
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					

Award	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1	2009	Best Paper in OB / HRM / OT Finalist, Carolyn Dexter Award Nominee	Academy of Management Annual Meeting			
2	2008	International Management Stream Award και Best Paper Award	Australian and New Zealand Academy of Management			
3	2008	Finalist Award	Academy of Management Annual Meeting			

4	2003	2 YEAR SCHOLARSHIP FOR POST DOCTORAL RESEARCH	GREEK STATE SCHOLARSHIPS FOUNDATION
5	2000	1,5 YEAR SCHOOLARSHIP FOR PHD RESEARCH	School of Management, University of Bradford.
6	1996	3 YEAR SCHOOLARSHIP FOR POSTGRADUATE RESEARCH	GREEK STATE SCHOLARSHIPS FOUNDATION
7			
8			
9			
10			

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)			
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			